Printed: 11/29/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner  For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please con-		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building B. Wing  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 505 South Live Oak Drive Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0655  Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm  Residents Affected - Few			ONFIDENTIALITY** 33938  Inplement a Baseline Care Plan for and person centered care of the e (1) residents reviewed for care  Executed Scope: Baseline Care Plan: care for each patient/resident specific health and safety concerns avioral interventions, and mission Baseline Plan of Care: mitting nurse/nurses in conjunction and/or patient/resident d will be completed and  In the completed and cospital for skilled nursing services all Therapy (OT), with the intention of acute Kidney failure, Sepsis, Urinary for amoxicillin capsule 500  I. An order for Occupational and generalized weakness. An order inication deficits and dysphagia. e food.  ATE], revealed that Section V0200 de Cognition, communication, urinary

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 425140

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 8

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  505 South Live Oak Drive  Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0655 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	intervention for behaviors (seven (7 other problems were added to his/h A review of Resident #96's clinical 12/8/21, indicated Resident #96 can Daily Living and is presently receiving Therapy(OT) to increase mobility, but On 4/28/21 at 10:30 a.m., an interview should do the baseline care plan or next day at morning meeting, stating On 4/28/21 at 10:55 a.m., an interview done within 48 hours of admission a stated the care plan was reviewed Manager and it was turned into a control of the care plan was navigator confirmed that the admitting an interview on 4/28/21 at 1	record revealed a note titled Care Composition of ambulate independently and needsing Speech Therapy (ST), Physical Theopalance, and cognition.  iew with the Director of Nursing (DON) in admission to include the admitting diag, but we obviously didn't review Residues with the MDS Coordinator indicate to include the resident's admitting diag during the Professional Advisory Compomprehensive care plan on day 21.  iew with the Nurse Navigator in the president with the Nurse Navigator in the president with the Standard of the Completed within 48 ting diagnosis/concerns on admission standard a.m. with the Administrator, he/shion and discussed in the morning mee	ference with a family note, dated assistance with all Activities of erapy(PT), and Occupational indicated that the admitting nurse agnosis and should be reviewed the dent #96.  In the baseline care plan should be nosis. The MDS Coordinator also nittee (PAC) meeting by the Unit essence of four (4) surveyors hours of admission. The Nurse should be included in the baseline are indicated baseline care plans

Printed: 11/29/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  505 South Live Oak Drive  Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	l tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	ion)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	accidents.  **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS IN Based on observation, record reviet the resident's environment remained adequate supervision as well as as (Resident #77).  The facility was aware Resident #7 gait, however failed to ensure the rafall with fracture to the left scapul Findings include:  Review of the policy titled Occurrer revised 11/21/2017, revealed the Patients/residents served, there patient/resident and/or others. In an risk and appropriate and realistic in These interventions will be included SCOPE: This policy applies to the PROCEDURE:  Admission/Readmission:  1. All patients/residents will have a 2. All patients/residents will be asse admission/readmission by admitting electronically or paper copy. E.H.R and in the event that the electronic in the Policy Tech Software.  3. The licensed nurse will develop admission/readmission regardless  4. All new admissions/readmissions/Meeting.  Guidelines to be Used:	nce Reduction Program Fall Risk Obse olicy Statement This healthcare center is an increased risk of occurrences the effort to prevent occurrences, each peterventions will be implemented upon it in the care plan.  Staff at the healthcare center.  score Fall Risk Observation Form composes dutilizing the Fall Risk Observation in Eacilities should be using the Fall Risk documentation is not available, the Fall an individualized fall care plan with apport score on Fall Risk Observation.  Staff at the healthcare center the fall risk observation is not available, the Fall Risk Observation is not available, the Fall Risk Observation.	ONFIDENTIALITY** 33938  Dilicy, the facility failed to ensure that and that the resident received 1) of 27 sampled residents  Diling walker, and had an un-steady r in a shared bathroom, resulting in recognizes that due to the frailty of at may result in injury to the atient/resident will be assessed for identification of risk and after a fall.  In Form upon a Form is available in AHT/LTC to Observation Form electronically Il Risk Observation Form is located propriate interventions upon

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID:

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

			NO. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		505 South Live Oak Drive Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informat	ion)
F 0689	-Frequent reorienting and repetitive	ely reinforcing use of the call bell, which	n is placed within reach
Level of Harm - Actual harm	-Reassessing for a clutter-free, we	Il lighted environment	
Residents Affected - Few	-Adjusting of bed to its lowest position		
	-Reinforcing use of assistive device	es	
	-Assessing for safe footwear		
	-Monitoring use of eyeglasses and	hearing aid, if applicable	
	-Using a rehabilitation screen, if ap	propriate	
	-Instituting bowel/bladder routine p	rogram, as appropriate	
	-Conducting a medication review		
	-Consultation with attending physic	ian regarding medication or environme	ental factors as appropriate
	-Evaluating the need for an adjustn	nent in patient/resident's daily activity s	schedule
		r/significant other regarding patients/re couraging family assistance and suppo	
	2. Quarterly & Significant Change:		
	-A score Fall Risk Observational For significant change (decline or impro	orm will be completed on all patients/re ovement).	esidents quarterly and with
	-If a patient/resident scores greater care plan will be implemented.	r than 10 on the score Fall Risk Observ	vation Form, an individualized fall
	-Patients/residents will be placed o	n the Occurrence Reduction Program	as indicated.
	Determining Placement of Patients	/Residents on Occurrence Reduction F	Program:
		n the past 30 days regardless of injury rence Reduction Program with approp	
	-One fall with or without injury		
	-A skin tear requiring the physician	intervention and treatment such as sti	tches, staples, etc.
	-Three skin tears in a 30- day period	od, regardless of type of treatment requ	ired.
	(continued on next page)		

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  505 South Live Oak Drive  Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.		agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			on)
F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Moncks Corner, SC 29461		10/2/2020, to have diagnoses of ed Fracture of Left Femur, e Weakness, (generalized), Other on Feet, Cognitive Communication Fracture Pelvis, Fracture of ary Hypertension, Hypothyroidism, le. Resident #77 had a Brief aired cognition. The MDS revealed programs during the assessment as requiring supervision from staff vices such as cane/crutch and  revealed Resident #77 had fallen mees, and poor safety awareness. a rolling walker when ambulating, her green and independence potential to ensure non-skid socks were on the completed every shift. Staff and Occupational Therapy (OT) her physician of changes.  20, revealed Resident #77 had a falls for not having a fall in the  1, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  1, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  2020, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  2021, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  2022, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  2023, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  2024, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.  2025, revealed Resident #77 had a total y high risk for falls.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	D CODE
		505 South Live Oak Drive	PCODE
Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0689		rder, dated 12/28/2020 at 3:45 p.m., re	
Level of Harm - Actual harm	emergency room (ER) for evaluation family of fracture.	on and treat related to left scapula fracti	ure. Spoke with NP. Also notified
Residents Affected - Few	Review of the Nursing Progress No for evaluation via personal care. Le	ote for Resident #77 dated 12/28/2020 a aft facility at 4:35 p.m.	at 4:35 p.m. revealed send to ER
	Review of the Nursing Progress Note for Resident #77 dated 12/28/2020 at 8:10 p.m. revealed returned from the hospital with no new orders. Resident has a left arm sling with diagnosis of Scapular Fracture. Resident is resting in bed with call light in reach.		
	Review of the Nurse Practitioner Order for Resident #77 dated 12/29/2020 at 10:30 a.m. revealed a new order noted for Tramadol 50 milligrams (mg) one (1) tablet po (by mouth) q 6 (every six) hours as need for moderate pain related to left scapular fracture. Ortho appointment scheduled for 12/30/2020 at 10:00 a.m. Left message with family to return call.		
	an incident occur in the resident's tafter investigation, it was found that shared bathroom. Resident #77 lat the emergency room (ER) for evaluations.	Incident Occurred Report, dated 12/28/ pathroom. Resident had initially stated to the/she tripped over another resident's er reported pain and an X-ray was donuation and returned with a diagnosis of s follow up, a sling and pain medication	that he/she slipped and fell , but s wheelchair that was left in their e in the facility. He/she was sent to left scapula fracture. He/she
		Hospital Report, dated 12/28/2020, rev lk in the large bone behind the shoulde	
	The facility did not provide any doc equipment were not left in resident	umented evidence of in-services relate 's rooms to prevent falls.	d to ensuring trip hazards or
	moving about using a rolling walker	26/21 at 9:40 a.m., revealed the resider r and had on grey tennis shoes. When f the subway. Resident #77 appeared o	queried about his/her fall, Resident
	Observation of Resident #77 on 4/2 rolling walker in front of him/her and	27/21 at 9:36 a.m. revealed he/she was d had on new grey tennis shoes.	s sitting in the dayroom with a
	with clothes laid out on the bed, the	28/21 at 9:00 a.m. revealed he/she was e rolling walker was close by him/her ar on 4/28/21 at 10:45 a.m. revealed the r h blue tennis shoes on.	nd he/she had on a pair of blue
	revealed I would consider Resident	6/21 at 2:23 p.m. with Certified Nursing t #77 a fall risk at times and other times and have been in-serviced to ensure the	s no. I was told to make sure he/she
	(continued on next page)		

Printed: 11/29/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF DROVIDED OR SURDIU		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71	D CODE
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 505 South Live Oak Drive	PCODE
Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0689	An interview was conducted on 4/2	6/21 at 2:33 p.m. with Certified Nursing	g Assistant (CNA) #1 that revealed
	Resident #77 is considered a fall ris	sk and uses a walker for ambulation. T	he CNA's are responsible for
Level of Harm - Actual harm	making sure that all trip hazards are bathrooms after toileting another re	e out of bathrooms. Sometimes night sesident, they forget it's there.	hift will leave wheelchairs in the
Residents Affected - Few	An interview was conducted on 4/26/21 at 2:55 p.m. with Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #2, which revealed I remember Resident #77 had already exited the bathroom and was sitting on the bed. The resident stated his/her shoulder was hurting and that he/she fell in the bathroom. I looked in the bathroom and seen the resident from the adjoining rooms wheelchair wedged in between the door and that is what he/she tripped over. The LPN stated, There was another resident on the toilet and Resident #77 was trying to go into the bathroom as well. When shown the incident report by the surveyor and queried about the what really happened; the LPN stated, I would agree that what I told you is different from what is stated in the report. The LPN further revealed during the time of the fall he/she was the only unit manager responsible for (2) two units, having one (1) unit manager may have interfered with the interventions to prevent Resident #77's fall.  An interview was conducted on 4/26/21 at 3:14 p.m. with the Director of Nursing (DON) that revealed Resident #77 had a history of falls prior to being admitted to the facility. On 12/28/2020, I remember the resident stating that he/she slipped on something, the CNA from the night shift left another resident's wheelchair in the shared bathroom and Resident #77 tripped over it and fell . The DON stated, I did verbal education to the CNA that left the wheelchair in the bathrooms; and I follow up with them to make sure.  An interview on 4/27/21 at 9:28 a.m. with the Nurse Practitioner (NP) revealed Resident #77 was considered		
	a high fall risk and because of that	he/she was on the NP's list to be seen  m. with the Administrator revealed it is	three (3) times per week.
	absolutely keep the resident's room	ns and bathrooms clear of trip hazards lair in Residents #77's bathroom was fo	to prevent falls. The Administrator
	<u> </u>		

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 425140

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 425140	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building  B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/28/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Pruitthealth- Moncks Corner		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  505 South Live Oak Drive  Moncks Corner, SC 29461	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	,	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0801  Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm  Residents Affected - Few	Employ sufficient staff with the app and nutrition service, including a quasion of the staff with the app and nutrition service, including a quasion of the staff with a seed on interview, and review of a dietary department that meets the have a qualified Food Service Direction of the kitchen was contour to speak to the Food Service Direction.  In an interview on 4/26/21 at 2:40 p walked off the job about a week an kitchen to take over. He/she stated candidate. The Administrator also swould then enroll them in the Certiful In an interview on 04/27/21 at 12:1 another Food Service Director to hid due to COVID-19 and staffing had In an interview on 04/27/21 at 3:00 Food Service Director position and schedule.  Review of the facility's Position Decrequired by law for Dietary Manager	ropriate competencies and skills sets to palified dietician.  a position description, the facility failed qualifications of a Certified Dietary Marctor managing the kitchen.  Inducted on 4/25/21 at 11:59 a.m. A rector. The dietary staff indicated there was b.m. with the Administrator, he/she stated a half ago. He/she acknowledged the he/she had an add online for the position stated he was trying to get Dietary Aide fied Dietary Manager course.  8 p.m., with the Consultant Dietitian s/help fill the position right now. S/he stated	to hire an individual to direct the nager (CDM). The facility did not quest was made of the kitchen staff as currently no one serving as a led the Food Service Director ere was no one qualified in the cion but had not found a qualified at #2 to take the job and he/she led the other facilities had suffered at s/he was approached about the buld do the food order and the liminimum licensure/certification burse in dietetic training approved
	by the Association of Nutrition and	TOGGSELVICE I TOTESSIONAIS AND/OF THE	readenty of Nutrition and Dieleti